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To the Direxto‘r of}pe U.8. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of cohveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: SFALED ATR CORPORATION (US)

BULL S.A.
Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) June 25, 2004 Street Address: Park 80 Fast
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?DYw E No
3. Nature of conveyance:
[ﬂ Assignment D Merger City: Saddle Brook
D Security Agreement D Change of Name | ggate: New Jersey
D Government Interest Assignment Country._US Zip: 07 663-5291
L—_I Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License
_g Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes [’El No
4. Application or patent number(s): [ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
5,022,2]
5,145,069
5,060,801

1147440
9- 00

Additional numbers attached? DYes ENO
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications an%ateﬁs

concerning document should be mailed: involved: 3 2D o

Name: Thomas C. Lagaly 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) §_ 4§, 00

Internal Address: l:l Authorized to be charged by credit card
Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: Sealed Air Corporation D Enclosed

100 Rogers Bridge Road, P. O. Box 464 D None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Duncan 8. Payment Information
State: sC Zip: 29334 a. Credit Card Last4 Numbers

Expiration Date

Phone Number:

b. Deposit Account Number _ 07-1765

Fax Number:

7
i Vivi West
Email Address: // y Authorized User Name Vivian
9. Signature: ‘A July 1, 2004
natu A Date

Thomas C. Lagaly Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malied to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alaxandria, V.A. 22313-1450
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EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT dated June 25, 2004 ("EFFECTIVE DATE") by and
between SEALED AIR CORPORATION (US), a Delaware, USA corporation
having its principal place of business at Park 80 East, Saddle Brook, New Jersey,
USA 07663-5291 (“SAC”), and BULL S.A., a French corporation having its
principal place of business at 68 route de Versailles, 78430 Louveciennes,
France ("BULL").

WHEREAS, BULL owns all right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT
RIGHTS as defined below, including the rights to the inventions described
therein;

WHEREAS, SAC desires to acquire and BULL is willing to assign to SAC
all of BULL’S right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS and all
inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, concurrent with the execution of this Assignment, SAC and
BULL are executing an Assignment Agreement, which provides for the purchase
by SAC of the PATENT RIGHTS from BULL.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual

representations, warranties, covenants and agreements contained herein, SAC
and BULL agree as follows:

1. “PATENT RIGHTS” shall mean

(a) U.S. Pat. Nos. 5,022,217 and 5,145,069, both claiming priority from
French patent application no. 88 14767, filed November 14, 1988;

(b) U.S. Pat. No. 5,060,801, claiming priority from French patent
application no. 88 00879, filed January 26, 1988; and

(c) any other patents that have been granted or may be granted from alil
corresponding patent applications filed in any country that claim, in whole or in
part, the benefit of the filing date of the foregoing French patent application nos.
88 14767 or 88 00879, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-
part, reissues, or reexaminations.

PATENT RIGHTS include, but are not limited to, the specific patents listed
in Attachment A hereto.

2. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, BULL hereby sells, transfers, grants, conveys, assigns, and
relinquishes exclusively to SAC all of BULL'’s right, title, and interest in and to the
PATENT RIGHTS, including the inventions claimed therein, and all accrued
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causes of action for damages for infringement thereof, including the right to
recover any past damages for infringement.

3. BULL hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for
Patents of the United States and the Patent Office officials of countries foreign to
the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on applications for Letters
Patent on inventions described in the PATENT RIGHTS, and all divisions,
continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and
extensions thereof, to SAC as the assignee of BULL'S entire right, title, and
interest in, to, and under the same.

4. BULL acknowledges that, from the EFFECTIVE DATE forward,
SAC has succeeded to all of BULL’s right, title, interest, and standing to (a)
receive all rights and benefits pertaining to the PATENT RIGHTS, (b) institute
and prosecute all suits and proceedings, and (c) take all actions that SAC, in its
sole discretion, may deem necessary or proper to assert, enforce, or collect
damages on any claim, right, or title of any kind under any and all of the PATENT
RIGHTS, whether arising before or after the EFFECTIVE DATE; defend and
compromise any and all such actions, suits, or proceedings relating to such
transferred and assigned rights, title, interest, and benefits; and do all other such
acts and things in relation thereto as SAC, in its sole discretion, deems
advisable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment
pursuant to due authorization as of the date first above written.

BULL S.A. /———7 SEALED AIR CORPORATION (US)
—

By — By /\/////Z‘ '

(Signature) (Signature)

Pierre MEUNIER
ellectual P y Gi anager

Name tote Foperty General M. Name Robert Pesci

(Print) (Print)
Title Title Senior Vice President

Bull S.A.

inteliectual Property Department
PC : P4/079

rue Jean-Jauras - BP 68
78340 LES CLAYES-SOUS-BOIS
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Country DPatent No.
(appl.n)

Bull number: 02993

us 5,060,801

EP(DE) 0,329,496

EP(UK) 0,329,496

EP(FR) 0,329,496

EP(AT) 0,329,496

EP(ES) 0,329,496

EP(T) 0,329,496

EP(BE) 0,329,496

EP(CH) 0,329,496

EP(NL) 0,329,496

EP(SE) 0,329,496

AU 623368

CA 1329795

CA 1333706

CN ZL89101537X

SG 29,756

™ NI42463(144867)

ATTACHMENT A

Filing Date

26.01.1989
17.01.1989
17.01.1989
17.01.1989
17.01.1989
17.01.1989
17.01.1989
17.01.1989
17.01.1989
17.01.1989
17.01.1989
25.01.1989
25.01.1989
25.01.1989
25.01.1989
17.01.1989
11.02.1989

Issue Date

29.10.1991
13.01.1993
13.01.1993
13.01.1993
13.01.1993
13.01.1993
13.01.1993
13.01.1993
13.01.1993
13.01.1993
13.01.1993
14.05.1992
27.12.1994
27.12.1994
23.12.1992
13.01.1993
25.02.1991

Expiration Date

26.01.2009
17.01.2009
17.01.2009
17.01.2009
17.01.2009
17.01.2009
17.01.2009
17.01.2009
17.01.2009
17.01.2009
17.01.2009
25.01.2009
27.12.2011
27.12.2011
25.01.2009
17.01.2009
11.02.2009

PATENT

in force
in force
in force
in force
in force
in force
in force
in force
in force
in force
in force
in force
in force
in force
in force
in force

in force
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Country

Patent No.

(appl-n)

Bull number: 03127

Us
uUs
EP(DE)
EP(UK)
EP(FR)
EP(ES)
EP(IT)
EP(BE)
EP(CH)
EP(SE)
CA

P

5,022,217
5,145,069
0,369,871
0,369,871
0,369,871
0,369,871
0,369,871
0,369,871
0,369,871
0,369,871
2002706

2088616

ATTACHMENT A
(Continued)

Filing
Date
07.11.1989
19.02.1991
13.11.1989
13.11.1989
13.11.1989
13.11.1989
13.11.1989
13.11.1989
13.11.1989
13.11.1989
10.11.1989
13.11.1989

RECORDED: 07/06/2004

Issue Date

11.06.1991
08.09.1992
19.01.1994
19.01.1994
19.01.1994
19.01.1994
19.01.1994
19.01.1994
19.01.1994
19.01.1994
05.03.1996
02.09.1996

Expiration
Date

07.11.2009
19.02.2011
13.11.2009
13.11.2009
13.11.2009
13.11.2009
13.11.2009
13.11.2009
13.11.2009
13.11.2009
10.11.2009
13.11.2009

Status

in force
in force
in force
in force
m force
in force
in force
in force
in force
in force
in force

in force
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